April 2007   Rev 4 1/8
8
TYN612M
12 A SCR
Main features
Description
The TYN612M SCR is suitable to fit modes of
control found in applications such as voltage

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Ordering information scheme TYN612M
4/8
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 9. On-state characteristics
(maximum values)
0.10
1.00
10.00
100.00
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
I (A)TM
V (V)TM
T =125°Cj
T =25°Cj
V =0.85V
R =0.030
T max.:j
t0
d Ω
TYN   6   12   M   FP   RG
Standard SCR
Voltage
Current
Sensitivity
Package
6 = 600V
12 = 12A
M = 5mA
FP = TO-220FPAB
Blank = TO-220AB
RG = Tube (TO-220AB)
Blank = Tube (TO-220FPAB)
Packing mode
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TYN612M Package information
 5/8
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
Table 4. TO-220AB dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 15.20 15.90 0.598 0.625
a1 3.75 0.147
a2 13.00 14.00 0.511 0.551
B 10.00 10.40 0.393 0.409
b1 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.034
b2 1.23 1.32 0.048 0.051
C 4.40 4.60 0.173 0.181
c1 0.49 0.70 0.019 0.027
c2 2.40 2.72 0.094 0.107
e 2.40 2.70 0.094 0.106
F 6.20 6.60 0.244 0.259
 ØI 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
I4 15.80 16.40 16.80 0.622 0.646 0.661
L 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
l2 1.14 1.70 0.044 0.066
l3 1.14 1.70 0.044 0.066
M 2.60 0.102
C
b2